common stock from us for an exercise price of $40.45 per share, and (ii) adjusted for such warrant exercise and as further adjusted for this
offering at the price per share shown on the cover page of this prospectus supplement and the application of a portion of the net proceeds of
the offering to repay the PCL loan, but not the application of the remaining net proceeds therefrom (and assuming no exercise of the
underwriters' option):

S-48

  As of December 31, 2017

  Actual

Adjusted for
 January 17, 2018

 Warrant
 Exercise(1)

Further
 Adjusted for

 Offering(2)(3)(4)

  (in thousands, except per share data)

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 203,215  $ 253,778
Total indebtedness, current and noncurrent(2)   $ 40,000  $ 40,000
Stockholders' equity:

Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value, authorized shares
—5,000 shares   —

Series A, 127 shares issued and outstanding   —   —
Series B, 555 shares issued and outstanding   —
Common stock, $0.0001 par value, 100,000 shares

authorized, 30,632 shares issued and 27,497 shares
outstanding, actual; 31,882 issued and 28,747
shares outstanding adjusted for the warrant
exercise;   shares issued and   shares
outstanding pro forma as adjusted   3   3

Additional paid-in capital(1)   494,732   545,295
Accumulated deficit   (254,692)   (254,692)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (599)   (599)
Treasury stock, 3,135 shares at cost   (63,816)   (63,816)
Total equity attributable to stockholders of

Overstock.com Inc.   175,628   226,191
Total capitalization   $ 215,628  $ 266,191

(1) On January 17, 2018, a warrant holder exercised its warrant in full to purchase 1,250,000 shares of common stock
from us for approximately $50.6 million.

(2) Our indebtedness at December 31, 2017 consisted of the outstanding balance under our term loan from PCL We will

be required to repay the $40 million to PCL within two business days after the closing of the offering described in
this prospectus supplement.

(3) Includes the net proceeds of this offering, after estimated expenses, assuming the sale of all shares offered at the price

per share shown on the cover page of this prospectus supplement, assuming no exercise of the underwriters' option